

For immediate release: Jan. 17, 2025

The Triton College Cernan Earth and Space Center Presents Laser Taylor Swift this Winter

Show will Play Every Saturday in February



RIVER GROVE, III. – *Are you ready for it?* The Triton College Cernan Earth and Space Center invites you to enjoy the *Laser Taylor Swift* cosmic light show on Saturdays in February – Feb. 1, 8, 15 and 22, 8:30 p.m. This 45-minute show combines dazzling laser light, thousands of stars and stunning digital effects, set to the music of Taylor Swift. The show welcomes "Swifties" of all ages and promises to be an unforgettable experience for the whole family. This show is extremely popular and seats are limited.

We're enchanted to present *Laser Taylor Swift*. It's been a long time coming, but winter nights feel like the perfect nights to dress up like it's the Eras Tour all over again. Make the friendship bracelets, bust out your best dress and get ready to experience your favorite songs in a whole new way. We'll be dancing like we're made of starlight on each Saturday in February 2025, so come out and make the Cernan Center shimmer!

With over 200 million records sold, a shelf full of Grammys and an army of fans, Taylor Swift is an inspiration for generations. *Laser Taylor Swift* takes her biggest hits and brings them to life in dazzling laser light. If you didn't score tickets to her concert, *Laser Taylor Swift* is the next best thing.

Tickets are \$10 for adults, \$5 for seniors (55 and over) and \$5 for children (2-17). Note: Tickets can only be purchased in our Star Store the day of the show beginning at 1 p.m. on weekdays or 6:30 p.m. on weekends. There are no advance or online ticket sales. Triton students, faculty and staff are admitted free with a valid ID.

The Triton College Cernan Earth and Space Center hours are Monday-Thursday, 9:30 a.m.-5 p.m.; Friday, 9:30 a.m.-4 p.m.; and Saturday, 6:30-9:30 p.m. The Cernan Center is closed on Sundays.

To follow the Cernan Earth and Space Center on Facebook, visit http://facebook.com/cernancenter/.

###

Media Contact:

Melissa Ramirez Cooper | melissacooper@triton.edu | 708-456-0300, Ext. 3692 Maryann Dibari | maryanndibari@triton.edu | 708-456-0300, Ext. 3202

ABOUT TRITON COLLEGE Triton College is an institution of higher education dedicated to student success. Triton offers more than 120 degree and certificate programs designed for students to realize their career aspirations and effectively compete in a global economy. The college campus spans 110 acres in River Grove, Illinois, holds classes at satellite locations and offers online learning opportunities. Triton's exemplary faculty and staff work to provide high-quality, convenient and affordable educational opportunities to more than 10,000 students each year. Triton College is a member of The Community Colleges of Illinois and accredited by the Higher Learning Commission. Learn more at http://triton.edu/.